nkk.		
FORM PTO-1594	ENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10-9) 3 9 7 RECORDATION FO. OMB Nd. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMA	4 182701 11811 WELL STRING ALIDE MILLER WILLIAM SELLE SERVE SERVE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMA	2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	100956597 copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The state of some state of the		
Churny Company, Inc.	Name: Schratter Foods Incorporated	
144	-	
the same of the sa	Internal Address:	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Street Address: 72 Summit Avenue	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	City Managed State NI 71D 07645	
[X] Corporation-State - Delaware	City Montvale State NJ ZIP 07645 [] Individual(s) citizenship	
[] OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Association	
Additional manic(s) of conveying party(ics) attached. [] Tes [A] To	[] General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership	
	[X] Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
[] Other	designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: June 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached	
A. Trademark Application No.(8) See attached	b. Hademark registration No.(8) See attached	
Additional numbers attac	hed? [X]Yes []No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 18	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Names Debout V. Violeone		
Name: Robert V. Vickers	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 465.00	
Internal Address:		
	☑ Enclosed	
C	☑ You are authorized to charge our deposit account	
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG	for any additional fee required.	
2000 TERMINAL TOWER	9. Domosit account mumbon, 22 0247	
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347	
	A duplicate copy of this form is attached	
/01/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000167 934073		
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:482 425.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
•		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
DODEDT V. VICKERS	1. W//c/c 1/25/00	
ROBERT V. VICKERS // WAY / W.C. //2 >/ 99		
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date	
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.
ANCO & DESIGN	934,073	
ANCO & DESIGN	1,789,550	
BRIE DE MEAUX & DESIGN	1,117,375	
BRIE DE MEAUX & DESIGN	1,196,952	
CATHEDRAL	1,272,953	
CATHEDRAL DE MEAUX	1,220,193	
CHEVROLLE	1,963,776	
FLORVAL	1,270,901	
HOFBRAU	1,299,749	
JOUVANCE	1,302,901	
L'EXCEL	1,299,007	
MON DESIR & DESIGN	1,893,240	
PARIVAL	1,180,387	
PRESITGE	1,918,172	
SACRE BLEU	1,271,974	
THE SMILING CHEESEMAN & DESIGN	1,008,444	
VANDERLEN	1,260,122	
BERGHAUS		75/022,204

/0. 10-	27-1007 Docket No. <u>BSUL(120) M01</u>		
FORM PTO-1594	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-96) SP 3 1 1991 RECO	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 Newp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commission Page Pagents and Trademarks: Piea	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of fectiving party (105).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Churny Company, Inc. 9-39-97	Name: Schratter Foods, Inc.		
• /	Internal Address:		
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Street Address: 72 Summit Avenue		
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership			
[X] Corporation-State of Delaware	City Montvale State NJ ZIP 07645		
[] Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	[] Association		
	[] General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership		
f XD A color country [] Morrow			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other		
[] Other	designation is attached: [] Yes · [] No		
[] Outer	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: June 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	15,022,204		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached		
	hed? [X]Yes []No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 18		
Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 720.00		
	☑ Enclosed		
	✓ You are authorized to charge our deposit account		
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG	for any additional fee required.		
2000 TERMINAL TOWER	for any additional rec required.		
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347		
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235			
722/1997 UBROWN 00000031 75022204	_X_ A duplicate copy of this form is attached		
(PC-14)	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
y. Satisficial and signature.	11 -		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
	MX1/N//// 9/1//05		
ROBERT V. VICKERS ////YULLI //ULLI			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
ANCO & DESIGN	934,073
ANCO & DESIGN	1,789,550
BRIE DE MEAUX & DESIGN	1,117,375
BRIE DE MEAUX & DESIGN	1,196,952
CATHEDRAL	1,272,953
CATHEDRAL DE MEAUX	1,220,193
CHEVROLLE	1,963,776
FLORVAL	1,270,901
HOFBRAU	1,299,749
JOUVANCE	1,302,901
L'EXCEL	1,299,007
MON DESIR & DESIGN	1,893,240
PARIVAL	1,180,387
PRESITGE	1,918,172
SACRE BLEU	1,271,974
THE SMILING CHEESEMAN & DESIGN	1,008,444
VANDERLEN	1,260,122
BERGHAUS	2,083,071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHURNY COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2215 Sanders Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, is the owner of the following trademarks registered and applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
ANCO & Design	934,073	May 16, 1972
ANCO & Design	1,789,550	August 24, 1993
BRIE DE MEAUX & Design	1,117,375	May 1, 1979
BRIE DE MEAUX & Design	1,196,952	June 1, 1982
CATHEDRAL	1,272,953	April 3, 1984
CATHEDRAL DE MEAUX	1,220,193	December 14, 1982
CHEVROLLE	1,963,776	March 26, 1996
FLORVAL	1,270,901	March 20, 1984
HOFBRAU	1,299,749	October 9, 1984
JOUVANCE	1,302,901	October 30, 1984
L'EXCEL	1,299,007	October 2, 1984
MON DESIR & Design	1,893,240	May 9, 1995
PARIVAL	1,180,387	December 1, 1981
PRESTIGE	1,918,172	September 12, 1995
SACRE BLEU	1,271,974	March 27, 1984
THE SMILING CHEESEMAN & Design	1,008,444	April 8, 1975
VANDERLEN	1,260,122	December 6, 1983
<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
BERGHAUS	75/022,204	November 16, 1995

QB\4015930.03

WHEREAS, SCHRATTER FOODS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 72 Summit Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Churny Company, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Schratter Foods, Incorporated, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations and applications therefor, including but not limited to any claims and rights to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks.

CHURNY COMPANY, INC.

Dated: June 30, 1997	By: William J. Eichar, Vice President
	William J. Eichar, Vice President

State of Illinois)
SS.
County of Cook)

On this 30th day of June, 1997, before me appeared William J. Eichar, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as his/her free act, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBBIN C BROWN
PLARY PUBLIC STATE OF HUMO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/18/98

QB\4015930.03

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

2